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Test result is drawn according to the kind and extent of tests performed.

This test report relates to the a. m. test sample. Without permission of the test center this test report is not permitted

to be duplicated in extracts. This test report does not entitle to carry any safety mark on this or similar products.

For and on behalf of
TÜV Rheinland (Hong Kong) Ltd.

2012-09-12 William To / Unit Senior Manager

    Date                           Name / Position

Test Report No. :

Identification/

Sample Receiving date: Receipt No.:

Test Specification:

Model No(s):

Client:

Test period:

Test Item(s): 

Q00172945a 001

LOONEY LABS

PO Box 761 College Park, MD 20741

GRAND PRIX INTERNATIONALBuyer's name: 

Manufacturer's name: TAI FAT BAKELITE IND. LTD.

Toys

Treehouse
ITEM NO.: LOO-046

2012-08-13

2012-08-30 - 2012-09-11

Test Result:

1 ASTM F963-11 Sect. 4.3.5.1, CPSIA Sect. 101: Total lead content in paint and coating 
materials

PASS

2 ASTM F963-11 Sect. 4.3.5.2, CPSIA Sect. 101: Total lead content in substrate materials PASS

3 CPSIA Sect 108 : Phthalates PASS

Other Information:

Country of Origin: CN
Country of Destination: USA
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Material List

Treehouse
ITEM NO.: LOO-046

Item:

Material
No.

Material Color Location

M002

M003

M004

M005

M006

M007

M008

M009

M010

M011

M012

M013

M014

M015

Coating

Coating

Coating

Coating

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Metal

Metal

Black

White

Multicolor

Light green

White

Black

Black

Clear blue

Clear green

Clear red

Clear yellow

Light green

Silver

Silver

Dice [LOO-046]

Dice [LOO-046]

Instruction; Manual [LOO-046]

Zipper puller; Zipper slider [LOO-046]

Dice [LOO-046]

Dice [LOO-046]

Pyramid [LOO-046]

Pyramid [LOO-046]

Pyramid [LOO-046]

Pyramid [LOO-046]

Pyramid [LOO-046]

Zipper teeth [LOO-046]

Zipper head [LOO-046]

Zipper slider [LOO-046]
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Test Result:

1. ASTM F963-11 Sect. 4.3.5.1, CPSIA Sect. 101: Total lead content in paint and coating materials

Test Method: CPSC-CH-E1003-09.1 (Microwave method)

ASTM F963-11 Sect 4.3.5.1

CPSIA Sect 101

Total lead content in paint and coating materials

Total lead content in paint and coating materials

PASS

PASS

Test
No.

Material No. Test Parameter Unit RL
Regulatory
requirement

Test Result

T001

T002

M002 + M003 +
M005

M004

Total Pb

Total Pb

ppm

ppm

10

10

90

90

n.d.

n.d.

Abbreviation: n.d. = Not Detected (< RL)
RL = Reporting Limit
ppm = parts per million

Remark:

* Requirement according to Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act 2008
Public Law 110-314, section 101, is summarized below:

Effective Date Maximum Permissible Limit

Lead in paint and similar surface coating

1 year after enactment/ 14 Aug 2009 90 ppm
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Test Result:

2. ASTM F963-11 Sect. 4.3.5.2, CPSIA Sect. 101: Total lead content in substrate materials

Test Method: CPSC-CH-E1001-08.2 and CPSC-CH-E1002-08.2 (Microwave method)

ASTM F963-11 Sect 4.3.5.2

CPSIA Sect 101

Total lead content in substrate materials

Total lead content in substrate materials

PASS

PASS

Test
No.

Material No. Test Parameter Unit RL
Regulatory
requirement

Test Result

T001

T002

T003

T005

T006

M006 + M007 +
M008

M009 + M010 +
M011

M012 + M013

M014

M015

Total Pb

Total Pb

Total Pb

Total Pb

Total Pb

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

10

10

10

10

10

100

100

100

100

100

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

67

68

Abbreviation: n.d. = Not Detected (< RL)
RL = Reporting Limit
ppm = parts per million

Remark:

*Requirement according to Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act 2008 Public Law
110-314, section 101, is summarized below:

Effective Date Maximum Permissible Limit

Lead in accessible
substrate materials

180 days after enactment/10 Feb 2009 600 ppm

1 year after enactment/ 14 Aug 2009 300 ppm

3 years after enactment/14 Aug 2011 100 ppm

(CPSC extends the Stay of Enforcement for testing
and certification until 31 Dec 2011)
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Test Result:

3. CPSIA Sect 108: Phthalates

Test Method: Organic solvent extraction, analyzed by GCMS

CPSIA Sect 108 Phthalates PASS

Parameter CAS No. Unit RL

Test No.

Material No:

Regulatory
requirement

T001 T002 T003
M002 +
M003 +
M005

M004
M006 +
M007 +
M008

Result Result Result

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)
Benzylbutyl phthalate (BBP)
Diethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP)
Di-n-octyl phthalate (DNOP)

Diisodecyl phthalate (DIDP)

Diisononyl phthalate (DINP)

84-74-2
85-68-7
117-81-7
117-84-0

26761-40-0,
68515-49-1

28553-12-0,
68515-48-0

%
%
%
%

%

%

0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005

0.005

0.005

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1

n.d. n.d. n.d.
n.d. n.d. n.d.
n.d. n.d. n.d.
n.d. n.d. n.d.

n.d. n.d. n.d.

n.d. n.d. n.d.

Parameter CAS No. Unit RL

Test No.

Material No:

Regulatory
requirement

T004 T005
M009 +
M010 +
M011

M012 +
M013

Result Result

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Benzylbutyl phthalate (BBP)
Diethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP)
Di-n-octyl phthalate (DNOP)

Diisodecyl phthalate (DIDP)

Diisononyl phthalate (DINP)

84-74-2

85-68-7
117-81-7
117-84-0

26761-40-0,
68515-49-1
28553-12-0,
68515-48-0

%

%
%
%

%

%

0.005

0.005
0.005
0.005

0.005

0.005

0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1

n.d. n.d.

n.d. n.d.
n.d. n.d.
n.d. n.d.

n.d. n.d.

n.d. n.d.
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Testing Laboratory accredited by DAkkS according to DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025. The accreditation is valid for the test methods stated 
in the certificate.

Abbreviation n.d. = Not Detected (< RL)
RL = Reporting Limit
% denotes percentage

Remark:

* Requirement according to Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act 2008, section 108, is summarized below:

Date of
Implementation

Parameter Unit Maximum
Permissible
Limit

180 days after Any children's toy or childcare article:

the date of
enactment/10
Feb 2009

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP), Benzylbutyl
phthalate (BBP) or Diethylhexyl phthalate
(DEHP)

% 0.1

Any children's toy that can be placed in a child's mouth or
childcare article:

Di-n-octyl phthalate (DNOP), Diisodecyl
phthalate (DIDP) or Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP)

% 0.1
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- END -

Sample photos:




